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Before We Get Started

 Housekeeping:
» Please mute your phone.
» Ensure your camera is off.
» Please use the “chat box” function for questions.

» Questions will be answered at the end of the presentation.

« We want you to get credit for attending today’s forum!

» Please visit https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QN73C68 to confirm your
attendance and complete a short survey.

» This link will also be shared at the end of today’s session.

» We appreciate your valuable feedback!
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https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QN73C68

EVV Requirements

 EVVis an electronic system that verifies when provider visits occur and documents the precise
time services begin and end.

e Section 12006 of the 215t Century Cures Act requires all states to implement the use of EVV for
Medicaid-funded personal care services (PCS), including respite services, for in-home and
community visits by a provider.

e The 215t Century Cures Act requires that the EVV system verify:
» The type of service provided.
» The name of the Individual receiving the services.
» The date of the service delivery.
» The location of the service delivery.
» The name of the individual providing the service.

» The time the service begins and ends.
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EVV Requirements, continued

Department of Human Services EVV information:

https://www.dhs.pa.gov/providers/Billing-Info/Pages/EVV.aspx

EVV for Personal Care Services (PCS) Bulletin:

https://www.dhs.pa.gov/docs/Publications/Documents/FORMS%20AND%20PUBS%200MAP/MAB
2020091001.pdf

Keystone First Community HealthChoices


https://www.dhs.pa.gov/docs/Publications/Documents/FORMS%20AND%20PUBS%20OMAP/MAB
https://www.dhs.pa.gov/providers/Billing-Info/Pages/EVV.aspx

EVV Implementation

* Mandatory effective date requirement for PCS and respite providers is January 1, 2021.
* Providers can select their own vendor or use HHAeXchange.
* If providers choose to use an alternate vendor, they must send all EVV data to HHAeXchange.

e All alternate vendor data files will need to be compliant with the Office of Long-Term Living
(OLTL) requirements.

 HHAeXchange will submit EVV data to the state aggregator.
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EVV Implementation Timeline

e Keystone First Community HealthChoices (CHC) initiated a soft EVV rollout for PCS and respite
services on November 1, 2020 and will transition to full EVV implementation on January 1,
2021 in order to comply with all Federal and State requirements. As directed by the Office of
Long-Term Living (OLTL), all providers must begin using EVV for PCS and respite services.

* What this means for home-and community-based services (HCBS) providers who provide and
bill for PCS and respite:

» November 1, 2020 — December 31, 2020: Keystone First CHC is including a Remittance
Advice (RA) warning message for claim lines that do not have a matching EVV transaction
on file to support codes W1793 (PCS) and T1005 (respite).

» January 1, 2021: Claim lines submitted with the above codes that do not have a matching
EVV transaction will be denied.

» January 1, 2021: Any claim line billed with codes W1793 and T1005 for dates of service on
or after January 1, 2021 without matching EVV information will be denied.

Keystone First Community HealthChoices



HHAeXchange EVV Support Center

To access the HHAeXchange EVV Support Center Resource Page

* Logintothe
HHAeXchange System.

e Select the Support Center
link in the upper right-
hand corner.

 Under Reference, select
EVV Support Center.
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EVV Support Center, continued

This page contains a concentrated list of instructional references including Process Guides,
Job Aids, and support videos to navigate the EVV functionality in HHAeXchange.
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Questions?

Thank you for attending today’s webinar.

» Reminder: Please visit https://www.surveymonkey.com/r/QN73C68 to confirm your
attendance and complete a short survey.

» Please contact your Account Executive or Provider Services at 1-800-521-6007 with
any questions about EVV.
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